		DOC # 0150074
		OFFICIAL Record Recording requested By MASON STACKHOUSE
After recording	please return to:) Lincoln County – NV Leslie Boucher – Recorder
Name:	Mason Stackhou	Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$117.00 Recorded By: HB Book- 305 Page- 0327
Address:	Box 226	
City, State, Zip: Phone:	Panaca NV 89042	2)
Assessor's Parcel Number	002-071-08	
		Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only—
	QUIT CLA	IM DEED
	QUIT CLF	MWI DEED
THIS INDENTUR That	Dad T Chief and Meder	ie Class, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS
(\$10.00), the recei	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Stack house and Lovee.	do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to
husband	and like with right	, county of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly
described as follow		nmonly known address in the space provided.)
	addition to the to	
	1, State of Hever	le
V U · · · · ·		
Commonl	ly known as 340 x th	3 of fifth Street
or in anywise appe	76 76 T	its, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	S 🕳 hand(s) this 📙 day of 🗛	3 <u>us t</u> , 2016.
1) and C	-fd	Melanie Club
Signature of Gran	ator J	Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVA	1 %	Melanie Cluffu
COUNTY OF LIN	COLN)	
This instrument watthis 11-1/2 day of	as acknowledged before me on . 2016 by	
Sherlyn	Fackrell and	
Man ?	in Factrell	SHERLYN FACKRELL NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIS	t was ear	STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 06-103137-11 MY APPT EXPIRES January 17, 2016

SHERLYN FACKRELL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 06-103137-11
MY APPT. EXPIRES January 17, 2018

DOC # DV-150074

Official

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Recording requested By
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	MASON STACKHOUSE
a) 002 - 071 - 08	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
c)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
d)	Recorded By: HB RPTT: \$117.00 Book- 305 Page- 0327
2. Type of Property:	Page 0327
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	- 30,000,00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 50,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 11700
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	£
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	t to the second
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amour	n owea.
Signature Illune Stappened	Capacity <u>Grantee</u>
Signature	Capacity G(1911 CC
Signature Jall Stackhouse	Capacity Grantes
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DIVED (CDANTEE) INCODACATION
	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: <u>Van Clust</u> Malay e Cluff	Print Name: Masen & Cor of Stallarse
Address: 782 Ath and 5+	Address: 402 7 Box ZZ6
City: Pavacu	City: Paware sto
State: NU Zip: 89042	State: My Zip: 89042
State. 140 21p. 8 404 2	Diane. My Zip. O Log C
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORE	ING (required if not seller or hover)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
1 1111(1 Willie-	EJOSEO TI II -

City:

State: Zip: